

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE REPEAL OF RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. T-2017-5-1 OF 28 JUNE 2017 "ON THE PRICE LIST FOR ACCOMMODATION IN VILNIUS UNIVERSITY DORMITORIES"

In accordance with Article 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 2 of Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-8-1 of 25 October 2017 "On the Approval of the Total Number of Student Places, the Amounts of Cost of Tuition and Fees Not Directly Related to the Implementation of the Study Programmes, and the Costs of Other Services Provided by Vilnius University", and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-24 of 22 April 2020 "On the Repeal of Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-5-1 of 28 June 2017 "On the Price List for Accommodation in Vilnius University Dormitories"", the Council of Vilnius University hereby decides:

to repeal Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-5-1 of 28 June 2017 "On the Price List for Accommodation in Vilnius University Dormitories".